GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE, NEW DELHI- 110001

No.F6/DES/MS/School/NDZ/2022/ 797 Dated: ,2,'7/ 7/ 2.2

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Certified that the Gowt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya located at Qutab Road, Delhi
comprised of Ground + 01 upper floor was granted NOC by this department vide letter
no.F6/DFS/MS/2019/NDZ/School/1557 dated 31.07.2019. The premises was re-inspected by
the officer concerned of this department on 11.07.2022 in the presence of Mr. T. D. Sharma
(Estate Manager) and found that the building is comprised of ground + 01 upper floor, has
deemed complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with the
circular issucd by the Dircctor of Education dated 01.03.2011 that the building is fit for
occupancy, Class B “Educational Building” Sub-Div. B-I with effect from
9’7/‘7/2')’ ..... for a period of three years subject to compliance of the condition

mentioned below.

Issued on ...... 7-7/7 > 50 I at New Delhi by

AV

(S. K. 1%\2) i

Dy. Chief Fire Officer
Delhi Fire Service
Copy to:-
The Director of Education, C‘/LL
Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, Delhi.
The Principal. Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya located at Qutab Road, Delhi
Conditions for the validity of Firc Safety Certificate

The owner /occupicr shall apply for renewal of this fire safety certificate to the Director in form J* [sub

rule(1) of rule 37] along with a copy of this certificate, six months prior to its expiry

All the means of escape shall be kept free of all the type of obstruction all the time.

All the employces shall be acquainted with the use and maintenance of all fire equipments and method

of smooth and spcedy safe evacuation of occupants in case of emergency.

4. All the fire fighting equipments shall be maintained in perfect working condition all the time and any
lapsc rendcring non-functional of fire safety measures, management shall be responsible.

5. The clarification with regards clectrical installation, ventilation, structure stability set back areas,
occupancy and constructional deviation in building etc .may be got verified from the authorities
concerned.

6. This Firc Safety Certificatc cannot be treated in any case for regularizations of unauthorized
construction unauthorized use of land if any.

7. The owner / occupier shall submit a declaration cvery year in form ‘K’ provided in the first schedule

of Delhi Fire Service Rule 2010. The form is available on www.dfs.delhigovt.nic.in
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INSPECTION REPORT

4 Details of previous FSC:

_ Iire safety directives no.:
. Date of inspection:
| Name of the inspecting officer:

| the building side:

9 | Yecar of construction:

10 | Reference letter no.:
S. | Minimum Standards on fire
No | Prevention and fire safety

requirements U/R 33

1 Access to Building

Name and address of the building;
T'vpe of occupancy with details of floors:
3 I'vpe of case:

|mts.

Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya at Qutab
Road, Delhi.

Ground + 01 upper floor
Renewal case
F6/DIES/MS/2019/NDZ/School/ 1557 dated

31.07.2019

NA

11.07.2022
Sumit Kumar, ADO (SPM)

1948

Educational Building Group -B-I,

Name and designation of the officer from Mr. T. D. Sharma (I:state Manager)

Ietter no. SBV/QR/2022/ dated 25.05.2022

As [r)c'r Education

Circular

06 mtrs.
NA

NA

0.75mtrs. & 1.5

1.5 mtr.
| mtr.

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA

08 nos.

'A | Road width
B | Gate width
t
C ' Width of internal roads
2 ‘ Numbér, Width, Type & Arranigcrrnenl'of l'lxiis
' A | No. of Staircase:
*‘ a) Upper floor
| b) Basements
" B | Width of the Staircase: '
1’ a) Upper floor
‘ ‘.
‘ | b) Basements
' C { Protection of Exits
: ) a) Fire check door
| b) Pressurization
D | No. of continuous
‘ | staircase 10 terrace:
: F | Width of the corridor
I E Door size
‘ Compartmentation:
3
A FFire check doors
B Scaling of electrical shafts
i C | Fire rating of shaft doors
D | Water curtain
E ' Fire dampers
| Smoke management System:
4 |
{ ‘ A l Basements
B : Upper floors
5 Firc cxtinguishers
A ' Total numbers
B ; I'ypes

C ‘ ISI marking

Co2 & ABC

Required

Provide at site

06 mtrs.
NA
NA

:703 nﬁosr. )
NA

NA

1 1.5 mur.

1 mtr.

NA
NA

1 NA

NA

|

|

NA

NA
NA
11 nos. (
Provided

Provided

125mir. & 1.0 7
| mirs. & 1.0mtrs. |

| Remarks
' MRINM
T R

| MR
INA

| NA

MR
MR

NA
NA

NA

'NA
I NA

' MR
MR
MR

| | A



6 First Aid Hose recl

A Total nooat cach oo NA
B enpth of Hose Recel NA
O Nozzle diameter | NA
Automatic Fire Detection and Alarm System (ADAS)
A Type of Detectors NA
B 1 ocation of mam Pancl NA
¢ Tocaton of Repeater Pancl NA
D Alernate power Source NA
~E Hooter's location NA
8 MOFFA NA
9  Public Address System NA
10 Automatic Sprinkler System
A Basement NA
B Upper Floor NA
€ Sprinklers above false ceiling [ NA
11 Internal hydrants
A Size of the riser/down comer NA
B No. Of hydrants per floor NA
. € Hose box NA
12 Yard Hydrants '
A | Total no. of hydrants | NA
B Hosc box | NA
| 13 Pumpmg arrangements
A Ground Level
- a) Discharge of main pump | NA
' b) Head of main pump I NA
¢) Number of main pump l{ NA
d) Discharge of jockey pump ‘l NA
" ) Head of jockey pump
' ) Discharge of Standby pump ‘ NA
| 2) Head of Standby pump - \ NA
! h) Auto starting/ manual stopping |
'B | Terrace Level
" a) Discharge of terrace pump \ NA
: b) Head of terrace pump | NA
' c) /\llcrna\c power supply | NA
" d) Auto starting of pump | NA
| 14 gggtlve Water Storage for Fire Plghtmg
A Undelground tank capacity | NA
B ﬂiDraw off connection l NA
C " Fire Scrvmc Inlet | NA
E Acccss to tank | NA
D Ovcrhead tank capacity | NA
15 Exit Signage | NA
16 Prov:snon of lift
A Pressurization of lift shaft \
B Prcssuruahon of lift lobby B ‘
C Commum(,duon in lift car - \
D | Fireman switch | NA
]< | Lift signage | NA
‘ 17 | Standb\ Power Supply | NA

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA

NA

1 NA

NA
NA
NA

' NA
' NA
NA

NA
NA

NA

NA
I NA
NA

NA
NA

NA
' NA
' NA

NA
' NA
| NA

NA
I NA
. NA
. NA
| NA
| NA

\N/\
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18 i Refuge Arca ‘
.| A | location NA NA NA |
| B | Totalarca NA NA NA
' 19 | Fire Control Room ‘
LA | Fire Detection System panel NA NA NA “
| B | Flow switch pancl NA NA NA |
| C | P A system pancl I NA NA NA

L { Battery backup NA NA NA

‘_ \ E | Building floor plan , NA NA | NA

| 20 | Special Fire Protection for special risk if any: NA

The Fire Protection System provided in the school were tested, checked and

random and found functional at the time of inspection. '
In view of deemed compliance of the minimum standards on fire prevention and fire

safety required under the Director Education Circular, the FSC issued vide letter no.
F6/DES/MS/2019/NDZ/School/1557 dated 31.07.2019, renewal under rule 35 of the Delhi
Fire Service rules 2010, is recommended.

\

oo,

Signature of the Inspecting fficer
Name Sumit Kumar
Designation ADO (SPM)
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